City/Region

STATE BANK OF INDIA ACB (FORMELY ADB) BRANCH-03200, ANANTHAPURAMU.

A/C No. 41608513145 (ABL)

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For immovable property) (Appendix IV Under the Act,-Rule 8(1) and (2) WHEREAS

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the State Bank of India, ACB (Formely ADB) Branch-03200, Ananthapuramu under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement o Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under ection 13(2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice Dated 08/11/2024 calling upon the BORROWER: Smt Linga Aruna, W/o Linga Chinna Ganganna, D.No 4/455, Vidyaranya Nagar, Papampeta, Ananthapuramu.

To repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 50,29,749/ Rupees Fifty Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Nine Only) as on 08/11/2024. With further interest at contractual rate from 09/11/2024 and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned ha taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of owers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule of the said rules on this 05/07/2025.

This borrower/guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property w be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, ACB (Formely ADB) Branch-03200, Ananthapuramu for an amount of Rs. 49,45,907.87, Rupees Forty Nine Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Seven and Eighty Seven Paisa Only) as on 05/07/2025 + further interes at contractual rate and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc.

FULL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

This Property situated w.ithin R.D. of Ananthapuramu Rural, S.R.D. of Kakkalapalli Grama Polam, Ananthapuramu Municipality area, Ananthapuram Ananthapuramu District. This Property belongs to Smt Linga Aruna, W/o Linga Chinna Ganganna, Vide Registered Sale Deed Doc.No.7099/2020, Dated: 05/10/2020.

Ward	Sy.No.	A.C.	A.C		
Old - 4	58-3A1	0-24 Paiki	0-04		
New - 4	58-3A2	0-20 Pura	0-20	A.C	H.S
Present - 6			0-24 Paiki	0.07.19	0.029
Bounded b	y: East:	House bear	ing Present	Door No. 6-	2-976-3 out of Survey

No. 55, West : Site sold to L.Chinna Ganganna out of same Sy.No., North: 23 feet Road, South: Road and House bearing Present D.No. 6-2-981-1 out o Sy.No. 58/3B

Measurements: East - West on Northern Side: 89 feets or 27.14 Mts, East West on Southern Side: 84 feets or 25.62 Mts, North - South on Eastern Side: 38 feets or 11.59 Mts, North - South on Western Side: 34.6 feets of 10.55 Mts. Total Extent : 347.99 Sq. Yards.

Date : 05-07-2025 Sd/-Authorised Officer, State Bank of India, ACB (Formely ADB) Branch-03200, Ananthapuram Place : Anantapurm

यूनियन बैंक 🕖 **Union Bank** UNION BANK OF INDIA S.K.U Admin Branch, ANANTAPUR Dt.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

(for sale of immovable properties) E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s, that the below described immovable prop erty mortgaged / charged to Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India , S.K.U Admin Branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS", " AS IS WHAT IS", and "WHATEVER THERE IS" or 14.08.2025, for recovery of Rs.5,25,96,892.99/- (Rupees Five crore twenty five lakhs ninety six thousand eight hundred ninety two and ninety nine paise only)+ further interest, cost to be added thereon. Name of the Borrowers & Guarantor/s

1. Mr.Boyapati Mahesh Farm Address/Regd Office Address:Sy.No.424-1 & 424-2, Ananthasagaram Village, Malyavantham Panchayath, Bathalapalli Mandal, Anantapur District, Andhra Pradesh. Residential Address: S/o Mr.Boyapati Gopal, Door no.3-18, LIC Colony, Anantapur.

2. Mr.Boyapati Gopal, D.No.3-18, LIC Colony, Anantapur. 3.Mrs.Boyapati Annapurna, W/o Mr.Boyapati Gopal, D.No.3-18, LIC Colony, Anantapur.

DESCRIPT MOVABLE PROPERT

Govt committed to strengthening public education system, says Minister Bharath

• Exhorts students to pursue

skill development beyond

felicitated on the occasion

resolved soon. Minister Bharath

shared that the number of students

Allagadda, Teh Allagadda, Dist. Kurnool

ow Present Dist. Nandyal, State AP, in:518543. That I have changed my ame from M.NAGA BHARATH to

MANGALI NAGA BHARATH due to

ange of surname, and the both Name's M.NAGA BHARATH and MANGALI

is affidavit and kindly consider my

ther Army service records my name a

CHANGE OF NAMI

NARASIMHULU, Vill Allagadda, Pos

lagadda, Teh Al-lagadda, Dist.Kurnool ow Present Dist.Nandyal, State AP, Pin

518543. That I have changed my name rom SREE LAKSHMI to MANGALI

AKSHMI and MANGALI SREE LAKSHM

ertain to one and the same person

ence I request to concerning Authoritie

ease accept this affidavit and kindly insider my father Army service records

y name as MANGALI SREE LAKSHM

eason of change) This is for kind

CHANGE OF NAME

Gowni Ananda (old Name) son o

Gowni Hanumantha Reddy R/d

9-5-635/55, JRS Colony, Rayadurg

-515865, Ananthapur District o

Andhra Pradesh, I changed my

New name Gowini Anandareddy.

Henceforth, I will be known a

HELPLINE

HANS@INDIA

Call: 9705555551

NEED YOUR

FAVOURITE

NEWSPAPER

formation of all concerned.

1P, Rank:Sub, Name: M.LAKSHM

(TH_RJSK

(TH RJSK

(TH_HEERALAL

f all concerned

SREE LAKSHMI, Da

• Students who excelled

in studies and sports

academics

of Mega PTM

V NARENDRA KUMAR Model High School and Government Junior College Kurnool in Kurnool on Thursday,

EDUCATION shapes the where he attended as the future, and the Andhra chief guest. Pradesh government is Speaking on the occasion, Minister Bharath emcommitted to strengthening the public education system phasised the importance of to match the standards of education in shaping stucorporate schools, said TG dents' future and urged par-Bharath, Minister for Inents to support their childustries, Commerce, and dren in pursuing subjects Food Processing. they are genuinely interested in, rather than imposing The Minister was speak-

ing at the Mega Parent-Teacher Interaction 2.0 event held at the Town

> **GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH** Panchayat Raj Engg. Department e-Procurement Short Tender Notice

NIT No.7,19,21,42,43, Dt.07.07.202 Online tenders are invited for 3 Road works & 2 Bridge works in Anantapurami District. Estimate cost: Rs.2207.00 Lakhs for 5 works. Prospective bidders car lownload the tender schedules from: 16.07.2025 to 30.07.2025. Further detail visit: www.tender.apeprocurement.gov.in. Ph.No.08554275512.

their own choices.

He encouraged parents to

use such interactions to un-

Sd/- Superintending Engineer, P.R., Ana DIPR. R.O.No.16943/CL/ADVT/1/1/2021-22, Dt: 10.07.25



1st AUCTION DATE : 22-07-2025, Time : 11:00 am Auction Center : Subbammadevi High school Road, Opp : ZED LABS, R.R.Pet, Eluru – 534002.

2¹⁰⁰ AUCTION DATE : 23-07-2025, Time : 11:00 am. nter : Head Office100 Feet Road, Auto Nagar, Vijayawa

PLEDGESLIST:Eluru:EGL/3294,3542,Jangareddygudem:Jrd/32890 ,3899,3912,3913,4112,4115,4121,4128,4140,4148,4152,4154,4158,4 158,Tadepalligudem:Gtp/4633,4636,4649,4653,4660,4669,4674,467 9,4686,4687,4733. Devarapalli:Dvp/5280,5286,5292,5310,5338. Nidad havolu:NDD/2728,2759,2760,2903,2905,2911,2912,2913,2917,2926, 2936,2950. Dharmajigudem:DMG/3992,3996,4005,4033,4049,4060,4 061,4065,4078,4098,4117,4120,4121,4123. Chinthalapudi:Cpg/1827, 1837,1859,2009,2012,2014,2020,2026,2038,2042,2046,2053,2054,20 55,2056,2059,2061,2062,2063,2067,2072,2073,283,2086,2087,292,2 096,2106,2107,**Tanuku:**Gtk/3687,3703,**Amalapuram:**Amg/3671,3696 53727,3742, Ravulapalem:Rvg/2729,2736,2745,2749,2755,2756,2766, 2777,2778,2782,2786,2787,2799,2801,2802,2803,2815, Malkipuram: Mkg/3381,3387,3398,3401,3407,3416,3420,3422,3426,3431,3438,34 65,3473,3731,3733,3746,3791,3824,3830,3832,3841.

1ST ALICTION DATE : 24-07-2025 Time : 11:00 :

Auction Center : # 48-8-23/1, Lalitha Plaza,1st Floor, Behind Boy London Shop Dwaraka Nagar, Visakhapatnam-530018,	٥,
2 ^{to} AUCTION DATE : 25-07-2025, Time : 11:00 am. Auction Center : Head Office100 Feet Road, Auto Nagar, Vijayawada-52000	7

PLEDGESLIST: Dwarakanager-VDN/28055,28056,28062,28084, 28090,28116,28118,28550,28554,28574,28585,28611,28619, 28629,28652,28661,Gopalapatnam:Vgp/35259,35261,35891, 35896,35905,35930,35957,35970,35975,35996,36003,36005,36006, 36019,36024,36034,36036,36037,36043,3.36046,36049,36051,360 61,36063,36067,36068,36071,36072,36075,36077,36078,36084,36 092,36114,36125,26128,36144,36147, Asilawaya/262/6602,8282,382 092,36111,36125,36128,36144,36147,**Arilova:**Vag/2602,2828,2829 2832,2844,2857,2858,2861,2863,2867,2887,2888,2891,2893,2898 2899,2900,Gajuwaka:Vga/6009,6018,6019,6023,6037,6064,6065,6 085,6105,6111,6118,6136,Narsipatnam:Npg/3636,3681,3694,3708, 3709,3988,3993,4022,4032,4036,4040,4041,4053,4061,4074,4099,

derstand their children's academic and behavioral progress through teachers and offer necessary support. He highlighted initiatives like filling vacant teacher posts, supplying fortified rice, and distributing quality uniforms, books, bags, and shoes to students. Under the 'Talli

Ki Vandanam' scheme, he noted that funds were successfully deposited into 97% of mothers' accounts, with the remaining 3% facing miat the school has increased from 920 last year to around 1,150 this nor technical issues, which will be



Syed Ajaz Ahmed S/o. Syed Ahmed Old Name) R/o.1/LIG-11/215, Housing Board Colony, Ward No 1, Adoni, Kurnool Dist, AP., I Have Changed My Name Known As Contractor Syed Azas Ahmed S/o. Syed Ahmed (New Name)

(TH RISKR) NAGA BHARATH pertain to one and the same person. Hence I request to concerning Authorities please accept Shaik Salu Miah S/o. Shaik Madar Saheb (Old Name) R/o.76/97/34/2, Beedi Worker Colony, Kallur, S A P Camp Post, Kurnool Dist, AP., I Have Changed My Name MANGALI NAGA BHARATH (reaso Known As Shaik ShaliMiya S/o. Shaik of change) This is for kind informatio Madar Saheb (New Name)

(TH RJSKR) SHAIK MOHAMMED KARISHMA (New Name) R/o. H.No: 76/111-46-p-128 (1), Siva Rama Krishna Nagar, Kurnool dist, AP, have Changed my daughter name as SHAIK MOHAMMED PARVEEN (New Name) W/o. SHAIK MOHAMMED HANEEF

(TH_RJSKR) Gousia Begum W/o.Mulla Yousuff Late (Old Name) R/o.14/49, Khajipura SREE LAKSHMI due to change o surname, and the both Name's as SREE Street, Adoni, Kurnool Dist, AP., I Have Changed My Name Known As Mulla Sarah Begum W/o. Mulla Yousuff Late (New Name) (TH RJSKR

ISSING HUHUMAN YERRAMREDDY HAIMAVATH

W/o. YERRAMREDDY NARAYANA, R/o. H.No: 7-5, Bethamcherla Village Bethamcherla Mandal, Nandya dist, AP., have lost Original link document bearning No.1037/2009 & Settlement Deed Documen No. 1808/2015, while I was comin to Bethamcherla from Kurnool. I anyone found please inform to the above address. Gowini Ananda Reddy.

(TH_RJSKR)

Readers are advised to make appropriate enquiries while ding to advertise ment in these columns. THE HANS INDIA (Hyderabad Media House PVT Ltd) does not vouch for any claims made by the advertiers. Hyderabad Media House PVT Ltd. shall not be held respo ences in case s claims are found to be false.

680



Minister Bharath addressing mega parents-teachers meeting at Town Model High School on Thursday

year, attributing the rise to the government's reforms. He affirmed the government's commitment to developing public schools to a level where they can effectively compete with private institutions. Recalling his father's contributions as the then Minister for Minor Irrigation, he mentioned the construction of 22 classrooms, a mineral water plant, and an auditorium at the same school.

The event also featured cultural performances by students, and the Minister honoured students who had excelled in taekwondo competitions. Saplings were distributed to promote environmental responsibility among students.

Later, Minister Bharath also participated in the Parent-Teacher Mega Interaction 2.0 event at the Government Junior College, led by Principal Padmavati. Speaking on the occasion, he reflected on completing his Intermediate studies at the same college along with his sister. He underscored the revolutionary changes in education under the NDA government, including the integration of Artificial Intelligence and job-oriented training programmes. Advising students to pursue additional skill development beyond academics, he cautioned against bad influences and substance abuse, encouraging them to maintain a healthy lifestyle with proper nutrition and regular exercise.

During the event, students requested the establishment of a mineral water plant and levelling of the playground. The Minister assured that these issues would be addressed, stating that an estimate of Rs 7 crore had been made for infrastructure development across Kurnool schools.

He also felicitated Pavani, who topped the MPC stream in Andhra Pradesh with 986 marks, and other students recognised as "Shining Stars" and Taekwondo medal winners. The event began with a floral tribute to Dr B R Ambedkar's statue on the college premises and was attended by faculty, parents and students.

PTM held to ensure holistic development of students The Mega Parents-Teacher meeting witnesses enthusiastic participation from parents, teachers and students



Property 1

.EMD of Residential land and building in Plot No.35, at Sy.No. 435/2 Door No.3/18-A, Ward No.3, LIC Colony, Near JNTU college, Towards Kasthuri Pharmacy college, with an extent of 24.37 cents, Anantapu belongs to Mr.Boyapati Gopal S/o Mr.B.Atchappa. Boundaries: North : Plot of M.Preethi, South : 30 ft Road, East : Plot in Sv.No. 435-3 of B.Gopal, West : Plot in Sy.No. 434-2 of B.Mahesh. Measurements: Extent of 24.37 cents.

Property 2

2.Residential Land in Plot No.35, at Sy.No. 434/2, Door No.3/18, Ward No.3, LIC Colony, Near JNTU college, Towards Kasthuri Pharmacy col-lege, with an extent of 7.70 cents , Anantapur , belongs to Mr.Boyapati Mahesh S/o Boyapati Gopal, Boundaries: North : Remaining land in Plot no:35, South : 30 ft Road, East : Plot in Sy.No. 435/1,2,3, West : 40 ft Road

Measurements: Extent of 7.70 cents

Property 3 3. Residential Land situated in Plot No.35, at Sy.No. 435/3, Door No.3/18, Near old kumar Pencil factory, Near Kasthuri school o Physiotherapy, Lic Colony, Engineering College Road, Anantapur over extent of 8.75 cents belongs to Mr.Boyapati Gopal S/c Mr.B.Atchappa. Boundaries: North : Krishnamurthy wife & others property, South : Old kumar Pencil factory, East : Road, West : Own Propert Measurements: Extent of 8.75 cents.

Property 4

4. Residential Land situated in Plot No.60, at Sy.No. 435/5 H.S.No.0.013, with an extent of 3.12 cents, Near LIC Colony Engineering college Road, Anantapur, belongs to Mr.Boyapati Gopa S/o Mr.B.Atchappa. Boundaries:North : Plot No.59, South : Plot No.61 East : Land in Sy.No. 435/6, West : 30 feet wide Road. Measurements: Extent of 3.12 cents.

Property 5

5. . Residential Land situated at Sy.No. 433/1B, H.S.no.0.036, with an extent of 9 cents , Near LIC Colony, Engineering college Road Anantapur, belongs to Mr.Boyapati Gopal S/o Mr.B.Atchappa. Boundaries: North : 100 ft Master paln in Attaru's Land, South : The land belongs to Ranjani Daniel in the same sy no, East : Land belongs to K.Rajeswari, West : Land belongs to P.Padmavathi.

Measurements:Extent of 9 cents.

Property 6

6. Residential Land situated at Sy.No.435/3, bearing D.No.3-18, with ar extent of 19 cents, Near LIC Colony, Engineering college Road Anantapur, belongs to Boypati Gopal. Boundaries: East: Road South :Mestri Chinna Madanna Sold the plot to others, West Devarapalli Obanna Sold the Plot to others, North : Krishnamurthy's /acant site.Measurements:Extent of 19 cents

Date and Time of Auction on 14.08.2025, 12.00 NOON TO 5.00 PM

(with 10 min unlimited auto extensions)

Reserve price for the properties below which the immovable prop

erty & movable Properties(machinery) may not be sold: Property 1:Rs. 2,27,87,225 /-, Property 2 : Rs. 52,36,000 /-, Property 3 : Rs. 66,93,750 /-, Property 4: Rs. 29,25,700 /-Property 5: Rs. 98,39,600/-, Property 6 : Rs. 1,87,35,700/-Earnest money to be deposited:

Property 1: Rs. 22,78,722 /-, Property 2: Rs. 5,23,600 /-Property 3 : Rs. 6,69,375/-, Property 4: Rs. 2,92,570/-Property 5: Rs. 9,83,960/-, Property 6 : Rs. 18,73,570/-

Last date for submission of EMD : 13.08.2025

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in

"For Registration related gueries visit: https://baanknet.com

"For Registration and Login and Bidding Rules visit

https://baanknet.com and https://www.unionbankofindia.co.in/auc

tion-property/view-auction-property.aspx

For auction related queries e-mail to:

ubin0815225@unionbankofindia.bank or contact Mr. Siddartha P

Union Bank of India, SKU ADMIN Branch.

Place:Anantapur Date: 07.07.2025

Union Bank of India.



1000,1002
1 ^{sr} AUCTION DATE : 17-07-2025, Time : 11:00 am ction Center : U Con shoppe Complex, Shop No 2,3,4, OPP New RTC Bus Stop, Ballari Road, Kurnool-518004.
2 ND AUCTION DATE : 18-07-2025, Time : 11:00 am.

A

PLEDGESLIST:Adoni:Adg/2328,2348,2352,2470,2477,2488,2493, Dhone:Dhg/2145,2169,2183,2185,2308,2320,2324,2326,2334,2337 ,2338,2340,2350,Kurnool:Kgl/4607,5032,5071,5076,5077,5081,508 4,5098,5102,5107,5136,5158.Nandyala:Ndg/794,797,798,800,803,8 13,820,984,998.Yemmiganur:Ygg/2357,2563,2578.

[*] AUCTION DATE : 17-07-2025, Time : 11:00 am d Floor, Subhash Road, Near Clock Tower, Anantapuram-515001
AUCTION DATE : 18-07-2025, Time : 11:00 am. : Head Office100 Feet Road, Auto Nagar, Vijayawada-520007

PLEDGESLIST:Ananthapuram:Anp/29341,29373,29376,29379,2939 6,29413,29448,29470,29882,29884,29889,29893,29894,29895,29905 ,29907,29917,29920,29961,29971,29972,29975,29976,29977,29989, 29990.29993.29994.29995.30003.30004.30018.30022.30023.30026.3 0028,30031,30032,30033,30036,30037,30038,30043,30057,3 065.Dharmavaram:Dvm/5355.5431.5818.5826.5838.5839.5842.5890 5904,5919,5928,5940,5945,5946,5950,5960,5975.Guntakal:Gtg/204 2574. Hindhupur: Hpg/4149,4199. Kalyanadurgam: kyg/4108,4112,41 53,4164,4192,4207,4219,4230,4233,4235,4696,4709,4744,4746,4752 .Kadiri: Krg/3648,3651,3667,3669,3674,3680,3684,3703,3707,3731,3 734. Rayadurgam: Rdg/4063,4665,4672,4704. Tadipatri: Tug/2808,307 3,3081,3142,3147,3151,3154, Uravakonda: Ukg/1218,1235,1245,1257 ,1261,1266,1269,1280,1289,1294,1302,1312,1317,1329,1332,1333,1 230,1244,1246124 339,1344,13461348,

ATE : 19-07-2025, Time : 11:00 am Royal Nagar, RC Road, Tirupathi-517501.

2" AUCTION DATE : 21-07-2025, Time : 11:00 am. Auction Center : Head Office100 Feet Road, Auto Nagar, Vijayawada-520007

PLEDGESLIST:Bangarupalem:Bpg/3048,3053,3061,3074,3077,30 78,3087,3091,3102,3109,3116,3134,3142,3145,3152,3159,3160,31 61,3162,3165,3166,3199,Chg/157,161,162,171,175,Kadapa:Kap/19 47,1959,Madhanapalli:Mpg/5592,5597,5603,5610,5614,5618,5653, 5670,5700,5701,6103,6131,6141,6145,6154,6160,6162,6171,6205, 6212,6214,6225,6226.Rayachoti:Rcg/761,769,796,801,802,824,825 826,830,847 Tirupathi Tir(1882,1886,1888,1890,1898,Vapkatapit) 826,830,847. Tirupathi: Tir/1882,1886,1888,1890,1898. Venkatagiri Kota:Vkg/5738,5741,5744,5750,5629,5644,5679,5687,5692,5704,5

Reserve Price: 8,807/-

nterested members of the public are invited to attend and participate in the bidding. All bidders must carry valid photo ID proof, Pancard and Gst certificate, Successful bidders should transfer the full auction and Gst certifi amount by RTGS.

Note: Customers Can Release the gold ornaments before the auction date

Please contact Ph 8712444616 for more information. KANAKADURGA FINANCE LIMITED

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS SECOND PUBLIC NOTICE Under Section 3 (E) of NH Act, 1956

For Land owners / Persons interested therein for Payment of Compensation amount and Delivery of possession of land acquired for onstruction of a National Highway "Krishnapatnam Port Package-3" Kind attention of all landowners / interested persons is invited to the Public Notice Published in the following Newspapers informing them regarding:

- Announcement of Award;
- * Calling upon them to collect the compensation amount within a period of 60 days; and
- * Requesting the landowners to handover the possession of the subject land to the undersigned.

S. No.	Names of Newspaper in which published	Date of Newspaper
1 Prajasakthi (Telugu)		07.05.2025
2 The Hans India (English)		07.05.2025

The prescribed time of 60 days has expired on 06.07.2025

The Compensation amount in respect of Landowners who had furnished heir Bank Account details has been credited to their respective accounts urther, cheque payments have also been made to those who approached his during this period. As regards the payment of the compensation mount to the balance landowners, they are again advised to approach his office for getting their payments at the earliest as the amount already tands tendered vide Public Notice dated 29.04.2025

Accordingly, all the landowners / interested persons shown below are ereby called upon to hand over the possession of the acquired land to the indersigned immediately, failing which the same shall be taken with the olice assistance in accordance with sub-section (2) of Section 3 (E) of the NHAct, 1956.

SI. No.		Extent under acquisition in Acs	Amount of Compensation Awarded	Name of the Awardees
1	321/1A2	0.08	274196	Smt Nara Viajayalakshmi W/o Janardhan
2		0.094	322960	Smt Nara Viajayalakshm W/o Janardhan
3	321/1A2	0.17	583567	Sri Srungavarapu Venu Vara Prasad S/o Subramaneswara Rao
4	352/2	0.29	1549391	Sri Tinnelapudi Venkata Seshaiah S/o Venkataiah
5		0.633	2150587	Sri Tinnelapudi Venkaya Seshaiah S/o Venkataiah
6		0.45	1530053	Sri Vedicherla Yedukondalu S/o Subbaiah
7	326/1B	0.234	795004	Smt Vedicherla Venkamma W/o Venkata Subbaiah
8		0.17	586305	Smt Vempuluru Seetha Mahalakshmi W/o Ramanaiah
9	327/1B	0.50	2143618	Smt Vedicherla Venkatamma W/o Rangaiah
10	321/1A2	0.40	1473454	Smt Vempulur Bujjamma W/o Ramanaiah
	TOTAL	3.021	11409135	

Competent Authority for Land Acquisition & Revenue Divisional Officer, Nellore

Minister BC Janardhan Reddy addressing Mega PTM at Kolimigundla on Thursday

V NARENDRA KUMAR BANAGANAPALLE

MINISTER for Roads & Buildings, Investments and Infrastructure, BC Janardhan Reddy, attended the Mega Parent-Teacher Meeting (PTM) held at Zilla Parishad High School, Kolimigundla, under the Banaganapalle constituency on Thursday.

The event, organised under the auspices of the State government for the second consecutive year, saw enthusiastic participation from parents, teachers and students. The PTM initiative, spearheaded by HRD Minister Nara Lokesh, aims to strengthen parent-teacher collaboration and ensure holistic development of students in government schools, offering education on par with private institutions.

During the meeting, several issues concerning the school's infrastructure and student welfare were brought to the Minister's attention. These included the need for a dining hall to facilitate midday meals, repairs to damaged washrooms, incomplete disbursal of the "Thalli Ki Vandanam" benefits, and lack of safe drinking water.

Teachers also highlighted the absence of classroom doors, deteriorating building slabs and a shortage of funds to renovate three damaged classrooms. Responding positively, the Minister assured swift action and directed officials to address the issues without delay. Minister Janardhan Reddy further pledged to either repair the existing water purification plant or install a new one using his personal funds if necessary. He also announced plans to develop greenery within the school premises by planting saplings every 15 feet, promising to procure the plants from Kadiyam nurseries. With local borewells failing to yield water, he instructed officials to prepare proposals to draw drinking water from the Avuku reservoir as an alternative solution.

In a humane gesture, the Minister intervened in the case of Niharika, a Class IX student suffering from paralysis, and instructed the District Medical and Health Officer (DMHO) to arrange daily physiotherapy sessions for her.

Addressing transport concerns raised by students and parents, the Minister assured that RTC bus timings would be adjusted to suit school schedules. Highlighting the impact of the "Thalli Ki Vandanam" scheme, he noted that over 9,000 students in the Kolimigundla mandal had benefited from the programme so far.







Sd/- Authorised Officer





